01-22-0002-5568). Among other things, Genesis is seeking preliminary 

injunctive relief to protect what it concedes are unsecured lending positions. 

27.� In the arbitration, Genesis alleges TACL is in breach of two Master Lending 

Agreements and seeks USD$2,360,302,065.00 (two billion, three hundred sixty 

million, three hundred two thousand and sixty-five U.S. dollars), an order for 

additional collateral in dollars, and the right to “foreclose on, and take 

possession of” various types of purported security. (Exh. 1, Letter of June 15, 

2022, for Emergency Arbitral Proceedings and Request for Arbitration and